## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 45 by Representative DeVillier

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:
- 3 "(12) The president of the Advanced Power Alliance, or his designee.
- 4 (13) The president of the Center for Planning Excellence, or his designee.
- 5 (14) The president of the Association of Louisiana Electric Cooperatives, or his designee.
  - (15) A representative of the Louisiana Energy and Power Authority.
- 8 (16) The president of the Natural Resources Management Association, or his designee.
- 10 (17) A representative of a privately owned utility regulated by the Louisiana 11 Public Service Commission.
- 12 (18) A representative of the investor owned utility regulated by the Louisiana 13 Public Service Commission and the City Council of New Orleans."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7

- On page 3, line 8, after "that" and before "members" change "six" to "ten"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, at the end of line 10, after "compensation" and before the period "." insert a
- 18 comma "," and "except per diem or expense reimbursement to which they may be
- individually entitled as members of their constituent organizations"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 21 On page 3, line 19, after "Association," and before "the" delete "and"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 23 On page 3, line 20, after "Association" and before the period "." insert "the president of the
- 24 Advanced Power Alliance, the president of the Center for Planning Excellence, the president
- of the Association of Louisiana Electric Cooperatives, the general manager of the Louisiana
- 26 Energy and Power Authority, the president of the Natural Resources Management
- 27 Association, the chairman of the Louisiana Public Service Commission, and executive
- 28 counsel of the City Council of New Orleans"